UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BUKIT MERTAJAM
2003

FINAL REPORT OF DIPLOMA PROJECT

DARKNESS CONTROLLED LIGHT
SWITCH

NORAZMI ARIFIN (9904324)

MOHAMED YUMDID ABDULLAH (2000607300)



PROJECTZ2 KEU380

11 ABSTRACT.

Our project is ‘darkness control light switch’. Dark Controller Light Switch is a circuit
that used to ON and OFF the switch automatically depend on the light. Generally, this
circuit is used in the street light at the building light also in the light at the garden where
it can ON and OFF automatically. These project circuits use a basic electronic device
such as integrated circuit, light dependent resistance, relay, transistor, diodes and
resistance. This circuit needs to connect lamp where AC supply to the lightning load is
thus connected via the contact of the relay.

The main future of this project is to switch ON and OFF the street light
automatically without human control. So, we can save the time and electricity for this
application. As a result, Darkness Control Light Switch is useful for the future e

application such as to control street light, building light or the other equipment.



PROJECT2 KEU380

1.2 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

In the name of ALLAH S.W.T, the gracious of merciful, syukur alhamdulillah thanks to
ALLAH because we can finish our project successfully. Thanks because give us energy
and strength also the opportunity to complete this project. We would like to thank to our
project supervisor Puan Tuan Shahirah for this consistent advice, sharing in valuable
knowledge and guidance as well as provision of their valuable time, encouragement and
patient with our problem.

Thank also to my project partner for her cooperation and good team work. Lastly thanks
to all who involve in directly or indirectly in making this project. They have all been a

constant source of strength and inspiration to us.



CONTENTS

10

2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

110
12.0
13.0
14.0

11
12

21

2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6

Introduction
Abstract
Acknowledgements

Theoretical background
Integrated circuit
211 CD 4060
2.1.2 CD 4040
Relays
LDR
Resistor
Capacitor
Transistor
3.1 Circuit Diagram
3.2 Operation of circuit

Project components

Troubleshooting

Circuit Diagram Division
Simulation Result

Work process

Problem Identification
Gantt Chart

10.1.1 Planning schedule
10.1.2 Gantt chart

Conclusion
Recommendation
References
Appendixes

18-20

22

23
24
25
26
27



PROJECTZ2 KEU380

2.0 THEORETICAL BACKGROUND

21 INTERGRATED CIRCUITS

2.1.1 ICI CD 4060 (14-stage binary ripple counter with oscillator)

Features
* All active component on chip
* RC for crystal oscillator configuration
» Output capability : standard (except for RTC and CTC)

* ICC category :MSI

General Description
The 74HC/HCT4060 are high speed Si-gate CMOS devices and are pin compatible with

“4000B” series. They are specified in compliance with JEDEC standard no.7A.

The 74HC/ HCT4060 are 14-stage ripple-carry counter/dividers and oscillator with three
Oscillator terminals (RS, RTC and CTC), ten buffered output (Q3 to Q9 and Q Il to Q13)

And an overriding asynchronous master reset (MR).



