UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BUKIT MERTAJAM 2003

FINAL REPORT OF DIPLOMA PROJECT

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING



DARKNESS CONTROLLED LIGHT SWITCH

NORAZMI ARIFIN (9904324)

MOHAMED YUMDID ABDULLAH (2000607300)

PROJECT2

1.1 ABSTRACT.

Our project is 'darkness control light switch'. Dark Controller Light Switch is a circuit that used to ON and OFF the switch automatically depend on the light. Generally, this circuit is used in the street light at the building light also in the light at the garden where it can ON and OFF automatically. These project circuits use a basic electronic device such as integrated circuit, light dependent resistance, relay, transistor, diodes and resistance. This circuit needs to connect lamp where AC supply to the lightning load is thus connected via the contact of the relay.

The main future of this project is to switch ON and OFF the street light automatically without human control. So, we can save the time and electricity for this application. As a result, Darkness Control Light Switch is useful for the future e application such as to control street light, building light or the other equipment.

1

PROJECT2

1.2 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

In the name of ALLAH S.W.T, the gracious of merciful, syukur alhamdulillah thanks to ALLAH because we can finish our project successfully. Thanks because give us energy and strength also the opportunity to complete this project. We would like to thank to our project supervisor Puan Tuan Shahirah for this consistent advice, sharing in valuable knowledge and guidance as well as provision of their valuable time, encouragement and patient with our problem.

Thank also to my project partner for her cooperation and good team work. Lastly thanks to all who involve in directly or indirectly in making this project. They have all been a constant source of strength and inspiration to us.

CONTENTS

1.0	Introduction	
	1.1 Abstract	I
	1.2 Acknowledgements	2
2.0	Theoretical background	
	2.1 Integrated circuit	
	2.1.1 CD 4060	3-4
	2.1.2 CD 4040	5-6
	2.2 Relays	7
	2.3 LDR	8
	2.4 Resistor	9
	2.5 Capacitor	10
	2.6 Transistor	11
3.0	3.1 Circuit Diagram	13
	3.2 Operation of circuit	4
4.0	Project components	15
5.0	Troubleshooting	16
6.0	Circuit Diagram Division	17
7.0	Simulation Result	18-20
8.0	Work process	21
9.0	Problem Identification	22
10.0	Gantt Chart	
	10.1.1 Planning schedule	23
	10.1.2 Gantt chart	24
11.0	Conclusion	25
12.0	Recommendation	26
13.0	References	27
14.0	Appendixes	

2.0 THEORETICAL BACKGROUND

2.1 INTERGRATED CIRCUITS

2.1.1 ICI CD 4060 (14-stage binary ripple counter with oscillator)

Features

- All active component on chip
- RC for crystal oscillator configuration
- Output capability : standard (except for RTC and CTC)
- ICC category :MSI

General Description

The 74HC/HCT4060 are high speed Si-gate CMOS devices and are pin compatible with "4000B" series. They are specified in compliance with JEDEC standard no.7A.

The 74HC/ HCT4060 are 14-stage ripple-carry counter/dividers and oscillator with three Oscillator terminals (RS, RTC and CTC), ten buffered output (Q3 to Q9 and Q11 to Q13) And an overriding asynchronous master reset (MR).